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Position Other Positions Held
City Manager

Assistant City Manager

Cable & Comm Relations Manager
Assistant To The City Manager
Economic Development Manager
Hr Senior Management Associate
Management Associate
Management Associate

Hr Senior Management Associate
Human Resources Analyst
Management Associate
Supervising Admin Assistant
Human Resources Analyst
Supervising Producer/Writer
Cable Tv Operations Assistant
Civil Service Manager

Human Resources Administrator
Area G Executive Director

Human Resources Analyst

Cable Tv Operations Assistant
Staff Assistant

Management Associate

Cable Tv Production Supervisor
Administrative Assistant

Human Resources Analyst
Human Resources Analyst

Staff Assistant

Staff Assistant

Human Resources Technician
Staff Assistant

Administrative Assistant

City

Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

Department
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

Total Wages

$322,435
$249,079
$211,193
$149,397
$130,608
$127,913
$120,750
$119,955
$118,516
$103,468
$102,615
$102,151
$96,430
$92,298
$90,725
$90,073
$90,018
$89,613
$85,448
$85,061
$82,328
$81,605
$79,566
$76,497
$73,481
$68,488
$65,632
$63,975
$61,870
$61,662
$60,990



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Staff Assistant

Cable Tv Operations Assistant
Staff Assistant

Office Assistant

Staff Assistant

Administrative Assistant
Administrative Assistant
Human Resources Technician
Producer Writer, Assistant
Administrative Assistant
Customer Service Rep

Human Resources Technician
Human Resources Analyst
Administrative Assistant
Administrative Assistant
Administrative Assistant
Cable Tv Announcer

Cable Tv Announcer

Human Resources Technician
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Administrative Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Office Assistant

Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Staff Assistant

Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Intern Il

Cable Tv Production Assistant

Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

$59,166
$58,499
$58,385
$56,907
$56,584
$55,645
$55,633
$55,267
$54,641
$54,251
$46,866
$37,271
$36,732
$31,853
$31,774
$24,532
$21,402
$17,249
$15,364
$14,720
$14,376
$13,489
$13,222
$13,131
$12,744
$12,460
$12,094
$10,912
$10,554
$10,442

$9,877

$9,723



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Staff Assistant

Cable Tv Announcer

Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Administrative Assistant
Cable Tv Announcer

Staff Assistant

Cable Tv Announcer

Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Announcer
Administrative Assistant
Cable Tv Announcer

Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Announcer

Staff Assistant

Staff Assistant

Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Staff Assistant

Cable Tv Announcer

Intern Il

Office Assistant

Staff Assistant

Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

$9,679
$9,639
$9,468
$8,675
$8,104
$7,830
$7,777
$7,206
$7,112
$6,824
$6,383
$6,335
$5,710
$5,354
$5,209
$5,150
$4,501
$4,469
$4,367
$4,357
$4,321
$4,019
$3,997
$2,597
$2,524
$2,491
$1,400
$1,223

$9071

$871

$847

$826



96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Office Assistant

Cable Tv Announcer

Cable Tv Announcer

Cable Tv Production Assistant

Cable Tv Announcer

Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

$810
$587
$532
$526
$451



