	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		Torrance	City Manager	\$322,435
2.	Assistant City Manager		Torrance	City Manager	\$249,079
3.	Cable & Comm Relations Manager		Torrance	City Manager	\$211,193
4.	Assistant To The City Manager		Torrance	City Manager	\$149,397
5.	Economic Development Manager		Torrance	City Manager	\$130,608
6.	Hr Senior Management Associate		Torrance	City Manager	\$127,913
7.	Management Associate		Torrance	City Manager	\$120,750
8.	Management Associate		Torrance	City Manager	\$119,955
9.	Hr Senior Management Associate		Torrance	City Manager	\$118,516
10.	Human Resources Analyst		Torrance	City Manager	\$103,468
11.	Management Associate		Torrance	City Manager	\$102,615
12.	Supervising Admin Assistant		Torrance	City Manager	\$102,151
13.	Human Resources Analyst		Torrance	City Manager	\$96,430
14.	Supervising Producer/Writer		Torrance	City Manager	\$92,298
15.	Cable Tv Operations Assistant		Torrance	City Manager	\$90,725
16.	Civil Service Manager		Torrance	City Manager	\$90,073
17.	Human Resources Administrator		Torrance	City Manager	\$90,018
18.	Area G Executive Director		Torrance	City Manager	\$89,613
19.	Human Resources Analyst		Torrance	City Manager	\$85,448
20.	Cable Tv Operations Assistant		Torrance	City Manager	\$85,061
21.	Staff Assistant		Torrance	City Manager	\$82,328
22.	Management Associate		Torrance	City Manager	\$81,605
23.	Cable Tv Production Supervisor		Torrance	City Manager	\$79,566
24.	Administrative Assistant		Torrance	City Manager	\$76,497
25.	Human Resources Analyst		Torrance	City Manager	\$73,481
26.	Human Resources Analyst		Torrance	City Manager	\$68,488
27.	Staff Assistant		Torrance	City Manager	\$65,632
28.	Staff Assistant		Torrance	City Manager	\$63,975
29.	Human Resources Technician		Torrance	City Manager	\$61,870
30.	Staff Assistant		Torrance	City Manager	\$61,662
31.	Administrative Assistant		Torrance	City Manager	\$60,990

32.	Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$59,166
33.	Cable Tv Operations Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$58,499
34.	Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$58,385
35.	Office Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$56,907
36.	Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$56,584
37.	Administrative Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$55,645
38.	Administrative Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$55,633
39.	Human Resources Technician	Torrance	City Manager	\$55,267
40.	Producer Writer, Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$54,641
41.	Administrative Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$54,251
42.	Customer Service Rep	Torrance	City Manager	\$46,866
43.	Human Resources Technician	Torrance	City Manager	\$37,271
44.	Human Resources Analyst	Torrance	City Manager	\$36,732
45.	Administrative Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$31,853
46.	Administrative Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$31,774
47.	Administrative Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$24,532
48.	Cable Tv Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$21,402
49.	Cable Tv Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$17,249
50.	Human Resources Technician	Torrance	City Manager	\$15,364
51.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$14,720
52.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$14,376
53.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$13,489
54.	Administrative Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$13,222
55.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$13,131
56.	Office Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$12,744
57.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$12,460
58.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$12,094
59.	Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$10,912
60.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$10,554
61.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$10,442
62.	Intern II	Torrance	City Manager	\$9,877
63.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$9,723

64.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$9,679
65.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$9,639
66.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$9,468
67.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$8,675
68.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$8,104
69.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$7,830
70.	Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$7,777
71.	Cable Tv Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$7,206
72.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$7,112
73.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$6,824
74.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$6,383
75.	Administrative Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$6,335
76.	Cable Tv Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$5,710
77.	Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$5,354
78.	Cable Tv Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$5,209
79.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$5,150
80.	Cable Tv Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$4,501
81.	Administrative Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$4,469
82.	Cable Tv Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$4,367
83.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$4,357
84.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$4,321
85.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$4,019
86.	Cable Tv Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$3,997
87.	Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$2,597
88.	Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$2,524
89.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$2,491
90.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$1,400
91.	Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$1,223
92.	Cable Tv Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$901
93.	Intern II	Torrance	City Manager	\$871
94.	Office Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$847
95.	Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$826

96.	Office Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$810
97.	Cable Tv Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$587
98.	Cable Tv Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$532
99.	Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$526
100.	Cable Tv Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$451